WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP 271 CLARKSVILLE ROAD WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY 08550

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT UNDER A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM

The Township of West Windsor participates in the Sourcewell (NJPA) cooperative purchasing program, a national cooperative purchasing program which assist local governments in reducing procurement costs pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

It is the intent of the Township Council of the Township of West Windsor to award a contract to Absolute Fire Protection Co, Inc to purchase One (1) E-One Rescue Fire Apparatus for \$1,160,398.00 per quote #136560 dated, November 26, 2024.

Information regarding the contract may be found at the Business Administrator's Office, 271 Clarksville Road, West Windsor, New Jersey 08550 during the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. as well as on the Township web-site at www.westwindsornj.org

Comment period ends December 16, 2024

Allison D. Sheehan Township Clerk West Windsor Township